

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Brijender Singh Dhull, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with SI
Naveen Kumar, P.S. Seelampur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

18.10.2016

Crl. M.A. No. 16103/2016 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CRL.A. No. 961/2016

Admit.

List in due course.

Crl. M.B. No. _____/2016 (to be numbered) {suspension of sentence}

Application is disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2016

rb