



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Adv.
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State with SI
K.P. Singh, P.S. Seelampur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

18.01.2017

Crl. M.A. 991/2017

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.B. 102/2017

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to
file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 28th March, 2017.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 18, 2017

ga