



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr. Viraj Dattar and Mr. Brijender S.
Dhull, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through : Dr. M. P. Singh, APP with SI Dinesh
Kumar PS Seelam Pur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

28.03.2017

Crl.M.B.102/2017 (Suspension of Sentence)

It is submitted that appellant has completed about 19 months of the sentence. Appeal has already been admitted. Disposal of appeal is likely to take time.

Keeping in mind the totality of the circumstances, sentence of appellant is suspended during the pendency of appeal, subject to his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of trial court.

Application is disposed of in the above terms. Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 28, 2017/dk