



\$~50 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

.... Appellant

Represented by: None

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with
Insp. Nafe Singh, PS Sultan
Pur

+ CRL.A. 35/2017

ASHIYA

... Appellant

Represented by: Ms.Prabha Mishra with
Mr.Habibur Rahman,
Advocates

versus

STATE

... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with
Insp. Nafe Singh, PS Sultan
Pur

+ CRL.A. 44/2017

SANJEEDA @ SAVITRI

... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Saurabh Kansal with
Mr.Pallav S.Kansal, Advocates

versus

STATE

... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with
Insp. Nafe Singh, PS Sultan
Pur

CRL.A. 961/2016 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
% 04.04.2018

None appears for the appellant Randhir whose sentence was suspended on 28th March, 2017 and thus, the appeals filed by the co-convicts can also not be heard.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of ₹10,000/- against the appellant Randhir to be executed by the SHO concerned, returnable on 4th July, 2018.

APRIL 04, 2018
'rk'

MUKTA GUPTA, J.