



\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Viraj R.Datar with
Mr.Brijender Dhol, Advocates

versus

STATE

.... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with SI
Naveen Kumar, PS Seelampur

+ CRL.A. 44/2017 & Crl.M.A.13806/2017

SANJEEDA @ SAVITRI

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Saurabh Kansal with
Ms.Pallavi S.Kansal,
Advocates

versus

STATE

... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with SI
Naveen Kumar, PS Seelampur

+ CRL.A. 35/2017

ASHIYA

... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Ehtesham Hashmi, proxy
counsel for Mr.Habibur
Rehman, Advocate

versus

STATE

... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP with SI
Naveen Kumar, PS Seelampur

CRL.A. 961/2016, 44/2017 & 35/2017

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
% 04.07.2018

Execution report in respect of the bailable warrants issued against the appellant Randhir is still awaited. However, appellant Randhir is present in Court along with his counsel.

Learned counsel for the appellants pray that the soft copy of the Trial Court record be provided. Registry is directed to supply the soft copy of the Trial Court record to learned counsel for the appellants and learned APP for the State.

Since one of the accused Sanjeeda @ Savitri is in custody for not being able to furnish the surety bond, the appeals have been expedited for hearing vide order dated 17th January, 2018.

List the appeals for hearing on 19th September, 2018.

JULY 04, 2018
'rk'

MUKTA GUPTA, J.