



\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 961/2016**

RANDHIR

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Viraj R.Dara, Mr.Brijender Dhull
and Mr.Rajtilak G.Roy, Advocates

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Naveen Kumar, PS
Seelam Pur

+ **CRL.A. 44/2017 & Crl.M.A.No.13806/2017**

SANJEEDA @ SAVITRI

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Saurabh Kansal, Ms.Pallavi
S.Kansal and Mr.Deepak Pandey,
Advocates

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Rajni Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Naveen Kumar, PS Seelam
Pur

+ **CRL.A. 35/2017**

ASHIYA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Habibur Rahman, Advocate

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Rajni Gupta, APP for the State



with SI Naveen Kumar, PS Seelam
Pur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
% **19.09.2018**

Sanjeeda @ Savitri has been released from custody as per the report received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No.16, Mandoli. Randhir and Ashiya are already on bail.

List these appeals for hearing in due course.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018
mamta

MUKTA GUPTA, J.