



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 961/2016

RANDHIR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Bakshi, Mr. Sachin
Kumar alongwith appellant

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Gunjan, PS Seelampur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

Renotify on 20.12.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

sn